OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
   FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 1/24/13)  Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Unit
Dimensions (in)
Model Number Manufacturer
Rated Input
Voltage
Rated Output
Current (Amps)
Nominal
HP
Sds (g),
z/h=1
1.55
10/21/2014 OSP-0392-10
Page 12 of 67
Height Width Depth
SCE-12R1206LP 3R 12 12 6 12 2.00 UUT 4
SCE-12R1208LP 3R 12 12 8 14 Interpolated
SCE-16R1206LP 3R 16 12 6 16 Interpolated
SCE-16R1208LP 3R 16 12 8 19 Interpolated
SCE-20R1606LP 3R 20 16 6 20 Interpolated
SCE-20R1608LP 3R 20 16 8 25 Interpolated
SCE-24R2006LP 3R 24 20 6 28 Interpolated
SCE-24R2008LP 3R 24 20 8 32 Interpolated
SCE-24R2012LP 3R 24 20 12 35 Interpolated
SCE-24R2016LP 3R 24 20 16 42 Interpolated
SCE-30R2408LP 3R 30 24 8 60 Interpolated
SCE-30R2412LP 3R 30 24 12 64 Interpolated
SCE-30R2416LP 3R 30 24 16 58 Interpolated
SCE-36R2408LP 3R 36 24 8 62 Interpolated
SCE-36R2412LP 3R 36 24 12 73 Interpolated
SCE-36R2416LP 3R 36 24 16 77 Interpolated
SCE-36R3008LP 3R 36 30 8 70 Interpolated
SCE-36R3012LP 3R 36 30 12 85 Interpolated
SCE-36R3016LP 3R 36 30 16 89 Interpolated
SCE-42R3012LP 3R 42 30 12 114 Interpolated
SCE-42R3016LP 3R 42 30 16 104 UUT 2a-c
SCE-12EL1206LP 4, 12, 13 12 12 6 14 2.00 UUT 4
SCE-12EL2406LP 4, 12, 13 12 24 6 28 Interpolated
SCE-16EL1206LP 4, 12, 13 16 12 6 17 Interpolated
SCE-16EL1208LP 4, 12, 13 16 12 8 21 Interpolated
SCE-16EL1408LP 4, 12, 13 16 14 8 20 Interpolated
SCE-16EL1606LP 4, 12, 13 16 16 6 21 Interpolated
SCE-16EL1608LP 4, 12, 13 16 16 8 26 Interpolated
SCE-16EL2006LP 4, 12, 13 16 20 6 27 Interpolated
SCE-16EL2008LP 4, 12, 13 16 20 8 27 Interpolated
SCE-20EL1206LP 4, 12, 13 20 12 6 22 Interpolated
SCE-20EL1606LP 4, 12, 13 20 16 6 24 Interpolated
SCE-20EL1608LP 4, 12, 13 20 16 8 27 Interpolated
SCE-20EL1612LP 4, 12, 13 20 16 12 41 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2006LP 4, 12, 13 20 20 6 29 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2008LP 4, 12, 13 20 20 8 31 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2012LP 4, 12, 13 20 20 12 37 Interpolated
SCE-20EL2408LP 4, 12, 13 20 24 8 35 Interpolated
SCE-24EL1206LP 4, 12, 13 24 12 6 24 Interpolated
SCE-24EL1606LP 4, 12, 13 24 16 6 31 Interpolated
SCE-24EL1608LP 4, 12, 13 24 16 8 30 Interpolated
Sds (g),
z/h=1
1.55
1.55

Powder-coated
carbon steel
Powder-coated
carbon steel
Saginaw Control and
Engineering
Special Seismic Certification
Certified Subcomponents
Manufacturer:  Innovent
Product Line:  Custom Air Handling Units
Electrical & Variable Frequency Drive Enclosures
Subcomponent:  Electrical and variable frequency drive enclosures
10/21/2014 OSP-0392-10
Page 13 of 67
Height Width Depth
SCE-24EL2006LP 4, 12, 13 24 20 6 42 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2008LP 4, 12, 13 24 20 8 35 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2010LP 4, 12, 13 24 20 10 37 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2012LP 4, 12, 13 24 20 12 52 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2016LP 4, 12, 13 24 20 16 61 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2406LP 4, 12, 13 24 24 6 46 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2408LP 4, 12, 13 24 24 8 43 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2410LP 4, 12, 13 24 24 10 54 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 24 24 12 51 Interpolated
SCE-24EL2416LP 4, 12, 13 24 24 16 71 Interpolated
SCE-24EL3008LP 4, 12, 13 24 30 8 53 Interpolated
SCE-24EL3010LP 4, 12, 13 24 30 10 63 Interpolated
SCE-30EL1606LP 4, 12, 13 30 16 6 42 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2008LP 4, 12, 13 30 20 8 47 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2010LP 4, 12, 13 30 20 10 50 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2408LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 8 55 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2410LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 10 68 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 12 63 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2416LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 16 80 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2420LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 20 91 Interpolated
SCE-30EL2424LP 4, 12, 13 30 24 24 99 Interpolated
SCE-30EL3008LP 4, 12, 13 30 30 8 63 Interpolated
SCE-30EL3010LP 4, 12, 13 30 30 10 82 Interpolated
SCE-30EL3012LP 4, 12, 13 30 30 12 82 Interpolated
SCE-30EL3608LP 4, 12, 13 30 36 8 84 Interpolated
SCE-36EL2408LP 4, 12, 13 36 24 8 64 Interpolated
SCE-36EL2410LP 4, 12, 13 36 24 10 74 Interpolated
SCE-36EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 36 24 12 77 Interpolated
SCE-36EL2416LP 4, 12, 13 36 24 16 82 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3008LP 4, 12, 13 36 30 8 73 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3010LP 4, 12, 13 36 30 10 89 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3012LP 4, 12, 13 36 30 12 87 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3016LP 4, 12, 13 36 30 16 114 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3020LP 4, 12, 13 36 30 20 123 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3608LP 4, 12, 13 36 36 8 102 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3612LP 4, 12, 13 36 36 12 111 Interpolated
SCE-36EL3616LP 4, 12, 13 36 36 16 122 Interpolated
SCE-40EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 40 24 12 89 Interpolated
SCE-42EL2410LP 4, 12, 13 42 24 10 79 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3008LP 4, 12, 13 42 30 8 101 Interpolated
Sds (g),
z/h=1
1.55
Weight
(lb)
Unit
Continued on the Next Page
Manufacturer:  Innovent
Material NEMA Rating
Product Line:  Custom Air Handling Units
Continued from the Previous Page
Saginaw Control and
Engineering
Dimensions (in)
Model Manufacturer
Subcomponent:  Electrical and variable frequency drive enclosures
Powder-coated
carbon steel
Special Seismic Certification
Certified Subcomponents
Electrical & Variable Frequency Drive Enclosures
10/21/2014 OSP-0392-10
Page 14 of 67
Height Width Depth
SCE-42EL3010LP 4, 12, 13 42 30 10 105 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3012LP 4, 12, 13 42 30 12 111 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3016LP 4, 12, 13 42 30 16 117 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3608LP 4, 12, 13 42 36 8 117 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3610LP 4, 12, 13 42 36 10 127 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3612LP 4, 12, 13 42 36 12 123 Interpolated
SCE-42EL3616LP 4, 12, 13 42 36 16 149 Interpolated
SCE-48EL2408LP 4, 12, 13 48 24 8 83 Interpolated
SCE-48EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 48 24 12 99 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3010LP 4, 12, 13 48 30 10 117 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3016LP 4, 12, 13 48 30 16 151 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3608LP 4, 12, 13 48 36 8 129 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3610LP 4, 12, 13 48 36 10 137 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3612LP 4, 12, 13 48 36 12 133 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3616LP 4, 12, 13 48 36 16 149 Interpolated
SCE-48EL3620LP 4, 12, 13 48 36 20 173 Interpolated
SCE-60EL2412LP 4, 12, 13 60 24 12 141 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3610LP 4, 12, 13 60 36 10 164 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3612LP 4, 12, 13 60 36 12 162 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3616LP 4, 12, 13 60 36 16 195 Interpolated
SCE-60EL3620LP 4, 12, 13 60 36 20 209 Interpolated
SCE-72EL3012LP 4, 12, 13 72 30 12 217 Interpolated
SCE-72EL3016LP 4, 12, 13 72 30 16 236 Interpolated
SCE-72EL3024LP 4, 12, 13 72 30 24 242 Interpolated
SCE-72EL3612LP 4, 12, 13 72 36 12 222 Interpolated
SCE-72EL3616LP 4, 12, 13 72 36 16 234 2.00 UUT 1
Electrical & Variable Frequency Drive Enclosures
Special Seismic Certification
Manufacturer:  Innovent
Product Line:  Custom Air Handling Units
Subcomponent:  Electrical and variable frequency drive enclosures
Weight
(lb)
Saginaw Control and
Engineering
Continued from the Previous Page
Certified Subcomponents
UnitMaterial NEMA Rating
Powder-coated
carbon steel
Model Manufacturer
Dimensions (in)
1.55
Sds (g),
z/h=1
10/21/2014 OSP-0392-10
Page 15 of 67
Depth Height Width
HMA180 180 57.5 19.0 28.4 106 UUT 2a-c
HMB180 180 86.2 17.4 20.7 97 Interpolated
HMA200 200 57.5 19.0 28.4 106 Interpolated
HMB200 200 86.2 17.4 20.7 97 Interpolated
HMA250 250 57.5 22.2 28.4 127 Interpolated
HMB250 250 86.2 17.4 23.9 116 Interpolated
HMA300 300 57.5 25.5 28.4 147 Interpolated
HMB300 300 86.2 17.4 27.2 131 Interpolated
HMA350 350 57.5 28.7 28.4 166 Interpolated
HMB350 350 86.2 17.4 30.4 147 Interpolated
HMA400 400 57.5 32.0 28.4 188 Interpolated
HNM400 400 86.2 17.4 33.7 166 Interpolated
HMA500 500 64.0 38.5 28.4 235 Interpolated
HMB500 500 96.0 22.0 39.9 235 Interpolated
HMA600 600 64.0 45.4 28.4 255 Interpolated
HMB600 600 96.0 22.0 46.4 255 UUT 2a-c
1.55Heatco
Stainless steel
tubes
Dimensions (in)

steel fluid
connections
Coated carbon
steel shell,
copper coated
steel fluid
connections
Copeland
Danfoss
10/21/2014 OSP-0392-10
Page 17 of 67
Model Manufacturer Material
Fan Diameter
(in)
Weight (lb) Sds (g), z/h=1 Unit
CSE1-20-432 20 54 UUT 4
CSE1-24-428 24 64 Interpolated
CSE1-24-436 24 68 Interpolated
CSE1-30-430 30 90 UUT 4
FN063 25 53 UUT 4
FN071 28 88 Interpolated
FN080 31 112 UUT 4
Galvanized carbon